# **PRE PLYN STANDARD**

Gas price list for households and small businesses

valid as of 1st January 2020 in the distribution area E.ON Distribuce, a.s.



DISPOSITION OF Consumption point	ANNUAL CONSUMPTION AT CONSUMPTION POINT*(kWh/year)	PRICE OF GAS SUPPLY (CZK/kWh)	FIXED MONTHLY CHARGE (CZK/month)	
І СООК	up to 1 890	<b>0,93347</b> (1,12950)	<b>23,75</b> (28,74)	
I HEAT WATER	above 1 890 to 7 560	<b>0,77672</b> (0,93983)	<b>50,35</b> (60,92)	
I HEAT	above 7 560 to 63 000	<b>0,75012</b> (0,90765)	<b>134,90</b> (163,23)	
HIGH CONSUMPTION	above 63 000 to 630 000	<b>0,72600</b> (0,87846)	<b>128,27</b> (155,21)	

## Gas without worries

The base product PRE PLYN STANDARD is suitable for all customers who do not wish to have fixed gas price and sign a long-therm contract.

## **Benefits for you**

- · gas price is not fixed
- possibility to change the product anytime you want
- professional customer service free of charge







**Contact form PRE** www.pre.cz/contact



### **PRE Customer line** Tel.: 800 550 055

Opening hours: Mon–Fri 8.00am–6.00pm



#### **PRE Customer Centre**

Praha 1, Jungmannova 31 (Palace Adria) Praha 4, Vladimírova 18 Opening hours: Mon–Thu 9.00am–6.00pm, Fri 9.00am-12.00am



#### **PRE Service Centre**

Praha 1, Jungmannova 28 (Palace TeTa) Tel.: 267 053 464 E-mail: centrum.sluzeb@pre.cz www.premereni.cz **Opening hours:** Mon-Fri 9.00am-6.00pm

	PRICE OF GAS SUPPLY		PRICE OF RELATED SERVICES		TOTAL END PRICE	
ANNUAL CONSUMPTION	CONSUMED	FIXED MONTHLY	FIXED GAS	FIXED MONTHLY	SUM TOTAL CON-	SUM TOTAL
AT CONSUMPT. POINT*	GAS PRICE	CHARGE	DISTRIB.PRICE**	CAPACITY CHARGE	SUMED GAS PRICE	MONTHLY CHARGES
(kWh/year)	(CZK/kWh)	(CZK/kWh)	(CZK/kWh)	(CZK/month)	(CZK/kWh)	(CZK/month)
up to 1 890	<b>0,93347</b>	<b>23,75</b>	<b>0,53406</b>	<b>72,92</b>	<b>1,46753</b>	<b>96,67</b>
	(1,12950)	(28,74)	(0,64621)	(88,23)	(1,77571)	(116,97)
above 1 890 to 7 560	<b>0,77672</b>	<b>50,35</b>	<b>0,36573</b>	<b>99,30</b>	<b>1,14245</b>	<b>149,65</b>
	(0,93983)	(60,92)	(0,44253)	(120,15)	(1,38236)	(181,08)
above 7 560 to 15 000	<b>0,75012</b>	<b>134,90</b>	<b>0,32442</b>	<b>124,84</b>	<b>1,07454</b>	<b>259,74</b>
	(0,90765)	(163,23)	(0,39255)	(151,06)	(1,30019)	(314,29)
above 15 000 to 25 000	<b>0,75012</b>	<b>134,90</b>	<b>0,30652</b>	<b>146,25</b>	<b>1,05664</b>	<b>281,15</b>
	(0,90765)	(163,23)	(0,37089)	(176,96)	(1,27853)	(340,19)
above 25 000 to 45 000	<b>0,75012</b>	<b>134,90</b>	<b>0,27523</b>	<b>209,79</b>	<b>1,02535</b>	<b>344,69</b>
	(0,90765)	(163,23)	(0,33303)	(253,85)	(1,24067)	(417,07)
above 45 000 to 63 000	<b>0,75012</b>	<b>134,90</b>	<b>0,24603</b>	<b>316,38</b>	<b>0,99615</b>	<b>451,28</b>
	(0,90765)	(163,23)	(0,29770)	(382,82)	(1,20534)	(546,05)

ANNUAL CONSUMPTION AT CONSUMPT. POINT* (kWh/year)	CONSUMED GAS PRICE (CZK/kWh)	FIXED MONTHLY CHARGE (CZK/month)	FIXED GAS DISTRIB.PRICE** (CZK/kWh)	FIXED MONTHLY CAPACITY CHARGE (CZK/m <sup>3</sup> )	SUM TOTAL Consumed Gas Price (CZK/kWh)	FIXED MONTHLY CHARGE (CZK/month)	FIXED PRICE FOR ANNUAL CAPACITY (CZK/m <sup>3</sup> )
above 63 000	<b>0,72600</b>	<b>128,27</b>	<b>0,18575</b>	<b>147,23061</b>	<b>0,91175</b>	<b>128,27</b>	<b>147,23061</b>
to 630 000	(0,87846)	(155,21)	(0,22476)	(178,14904)	(1,10322)	(155,21)	(178,14904)

The prices in bold exclude VAT, the prices in brackets include VAT. For households there is no upper consumption limit in the highest category (63 000 kWh/year to 630 000 kWh/year). Prices inclusive of VAT are only approximate, as they have been calculated on the basis of prices exclusive of VAT and rounded up/down. The prices exclude natural gas tax (environmental tax).  $m^3 =$  cubic metre, kWh = kilowatt hour (1 kWh = 0,001 MWh). The approximate conversion 1  $m^3 = 10,55$  kWh is applied to convert the volume of consumed natural gas from  $m^3$  to kWh. **Notes:**\* This means the converted annual consumption determined by the distributor in accordance with relevant legislation. \*\* The fixed price for gas distribution includes a fixed fee for the market operator's activities equalling to 2,41 CZK/MWh (fixed clearing price of 1,07 CZK/MWh and a special fee of 1,34 CZK/MWh, as determined by a government regulation, for the operations of the Energy Regulatory Office pursuant to Section 17d of Act No. 458/2000 Sb., as amended).

#### PRICE OF GAS SUPPLY CONSISTS OF

- price for consumed gas
- · fixed monthly charge for the consumption point

This is the part of the gas price which we - as a gas supplier - can influence.

#### PRICE OF RELATED SERVICES AND TAXES CONSISTS OF

- fixed price of gas distribution
- · price of market operator services
- fixed monthly charge for available capacity
- gas tax (household customers do not pay this tax pursuant to Section 8, Article LXXII of Act No. 261/2007 Sb.)
- VAT (applicabe VAT rate)

We cannot influence this part of the price. The price of distribution and related services is determined by the Energy Regulatory Office and tax rates by law.

#### **OVERVIEW OF DISTRIBUTIONS AREAS**



- E.ON E.ON Distribuce, a. s.
- GasNet GasNet, s.r.o.
- PPD Pražská plynárenská Distribuce, a. s.